© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00003, Revision 10, 6.30.2020
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
O
pt
ic

Dimensions—(L x D) in. (mm) 14.0" x 4.0" (343.0 x 101.6)
Weight—lbs. (kg) 3.0 (1.36)
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION MODEL NO. AFL NO.
LG-55 FC000034-PS Fiber Optic Splice Closure—Stores up to 32
single fusion, includes 2 single cable grommets and 1 dual cable
grommet kit for sealing/retention and 2 ground terminals. Splice
tray and hanger brackets included.
Not included: Cable Grounding Kits
LG55-U-1 FC000034-PS
LL-2425 Single Splice Tray—Stores (32) single fusion splices.
Maximum of 1 trays in the LG55. Tray Included.
LL-2425 FC000053
LG-350 Single Grommet Kit (Min. 0.40" - Max. 1.00")
For use in LG-55 on Express Port side.
LG-350 Exp Single Kit FC000726
LG-350 Dual Grommet Kit  (Min. 0.26" - Max. 0.44")
For use in LG-55 on Express Port side.
LG-350 Exp Dual Kit FC000337
LG-350 Quad Grommet Kit  (Min. 0.26" - Max. 0.38")
For use in LG-55 on Express Port side.
LG-350 Exp Quad Kit FC000421
LG-55 Grommet Kit (1) 3 flat drop grommet (flat drop 0.31" or
round cable up to 0.25") and (1) dual grommet (Min. 0.26" - Max.
0.44").
LG-55 Drop Kit FC000807
Cable Grounding Kit (pack of 5)—Clamp-On Ground Cable Only CGK-5 FC001091
*Mechanical Splice Kit. Includes 10 pieces of VHB tape.
  Used in all splice trays. Each piece holds 12 splices.
VHB Tape FA000089
Designed with versatility in mind, the LightGuard (LG) 55 sealed closure from AFL offers a